All Non-Scheduled Services October 2024 (a)

Passenger Services

2 EXCEL AVIATION LTD T/A THE
BLADES BROADSWORD SCIMITAR
SABRE AND T2

ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD
ASCEND AIRWAYS LTD

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS

BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL) LTD
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

CATREUS AOC LTD

CONCIERGE U LTD

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD
JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

LONDON EXECUTIVE AVIATION LTD
RVL AVIATION LTD

TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD

TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VOLUXIS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

45

36
643
312

88

52

35
11

66
81
247

11

167

86

107

23

12
1,063
12,776
60

13

15,939

Stage
Flights

21

192
133
48
24

94
41

52
21
544
11
83
281
58
67

431

4,735
10

6,870

A/C
Hours

65

45
892
480
142

84

72
37

10

99

105
448

15

258
276
150

69

17
1,583
18,317
75

19

23,257

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

814

76
3,587

4,051
3,349

1,458
1,522
329

%

95
1,365
47
11,759
5,605
182

29
1,589
840,744
1,979
26

878,702

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

2,702

684
200,171
59,017
9,259
9,132

1,709
738

2,307

621

1,131
24,899
142
31,347
4,692
1,380

162

118
201,388
2,711,457
19,217
148

3,282,422

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

1,935

257
145,830
51,194
7,446
7,467

495
341

2,293

183

357
14,952

46

27,475
1,668

328

50

47
155,259
2,375,933
11,799

49

2,805,406
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As
% of
Avail

71.6

37.6
72.9
86.7
80.4
81.8

29.0
46.2
99.4
29.5
31.6
60.1
324
87.6
35.5
23.8
30.9
39.8
77.1
87.6
61.4
33.1

85.5

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

307
50

382

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

444

126
26,223
6,295
917
913

157
66

376

158

234
2,490
11
3,097
479
402

35

18
17,065
340,427
3,801
13

403,746

Total
(000)

193

23
12,579
4,353
701
729

42
31
188
18

31
1,495

2,336
150

33

6

5
13,212
216,819
1,412

4

254,362

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

Freight
(000)

17
1,696
303

2,024

Table 5.1

Passenger
(000)

193

23
12,579
4,353
701
729

42
31
188
18

31
1,495

2,336
142

33

5

5
13,195
215,123
1,109

4

252,338

As
% of
Avail

43.5

18.3
48.0
69.2
76.4
79.8

26.8
47.0
50.0
11.4
13.2
60.0
45.5
75.4
31.3

8.2
171
27.8
77.4
63.7
37.1
30.8

63.0



All Non-Scheduled Services October 2024 (a) Table 5.1 (Continued)

(b) (b) Tonne-Kilometres Used

Aircraft Number of Seat-Km Seat-Km As Cargo Tonne-Km As
-Km Stage A/C Passengers Available Used % of Uplifted Available Total Mail Freight Passenger % of
(000) Flights Hours Uplifted (000) (000) Avail Tonnes (000) (000) (000) (000) (000) Avail

Cargo Only Services
ASL AIRLINES UK LTD 57 138 164 - - - - 569 1,046 283 - 283 - 27.1
BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL) LTD 52 20 80 - - - - 69 1,258 357 - 357 - 28.4
DHL AIR LTD 3,845 1,052 5,249 - - - - 30,614 297,560 156,960 - 156,960 - 52.7
EUROPEAN CARGO LTD 141 22 228 - - - - 1,327 9,836 8,473 - 8,473 - 86.1
LOGANAIR LTD 91 257 298 - - - - 491 637 189 189 - - 29.7
ONE AIR LTD 203 36 254 - - - - 1,875 24,688 21,178 - 21,178 - 85.8
RVL AVIATION LTD 1 4 5 - - - - - 2 - - - - -
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD 315 146 496 - - - - 2,404 18,786 10,429 - 10,429 - 55.5
WEST ATLANTIC UK LTD 217 510 547 - - - - 2,325 3,918 1,200 650 550 - 30.6
Total Cargo Only Services 4,923 2,185 7,321 - - - - 39,674 357,731 199,071 840 198,231 - 55.6
Grand Total 20,862 9,055 30,578 878,702 3,282,422 2,805,406 85.5 40,056 761,478 453,433 840 200,255 252,338 59.5

Total sub-charter operations
performed on behalf of - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
UK airlines

Total excluding sub-charter
operations performed on 20,862 9,055 30,578 878,702 3,282,422 2,805,406 85.5 40,056 761,478 453,432 840 200,255 252,338 59.5
behalf of UK airlines

(a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM
(b) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(c) Excludes passengers and cargo uplifted on sub-charter operations
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